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SPRAY ON!SPRAY ON!
WIPE OFF!WIPE OFF!

DESCRIPTION
FOAM PLUSTM is highly concentrated to remove carbon grease from ovens, 
grills and rotisseries. FOAM PLUSTM will cling to ver tical surfaces. For 
use on: range tops, pizza ovens, steam jacket kettles and conveyor ovens.  
FOAM PLUSTM is safe for use on: stainless steel, porcelain, mild steel, 
ceramic, glass and bricks. FOAM PLUSTM does not generate the airborne 
caustics found in ordinary aerosol oven cleaners.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
Use on warm surfaces from 180°F – 200°F. Recommended for use ONLY 
on porcelain, enamel, iron, stainless steel, chrome, ceramic and glass 
surfaces. DO NOT use on aluminum, painted surfaces or linoleum.

COMBI-OVENS, OVENS & GRILLS
1.  SHAKE WELL BEFORE USING.  
2.  Turn off heat.
3.  Let surface cool down to 180°F - 200°F.
4.   Spray FOAM PLUSTM generously on heated surfaces and allow to stand for 

approximately 15 - 30 seconds.  (Spray sides and top of oven first. Then 
spray on remaining oven surfaces thoroughly.)

5.  Wipe clean with a wet cloth or sponge.
6.   Rinse with a solution of vinegar and water to neutralize. (1 cup vinegar 

to 1 gallon of water.)
7.  GRILLS: Re-oil while still warm to prevent sticking.

ROTISSERIES
1.  SHAKE WELL BEFORE USING.  
2.  Turn off heat.
3.  Let surface cool down to 180°F - 200°F.
4.  Remove accessories to sink and spray w/FOAM PLUSTM while still warm.
5.  Spray rotisserie inside and outside including doors.
6.  Let stand 15 - 30 seconds.
7.  Wipe clean with wet cloth or sponge.
8.   Rinse with a solution of vinegar and water to neutralize. (1 cup vinegar 

to 1 gallon of water.)

DEEP FAT FRYERS
1.  SHAKE WELL BEFORE USING.
2.  Drain shortening from the fryer.
3.   Immediately spray thoroughly with FOAM PLUSTM while the fryer is still hot 

(should be approximately 200°F).
4.  Let stand 15 to 30 seconds.
5.  Wipe clean with a wet cloth or sponge.
6.   Rinse with a solution of vinegar and water to neutralize. (1 cup vinegar 

to 1 gallon of water).

NOTE: FOAM PLUSTM may be left on longer depending on the surface condition.  
On a stubborn hard-to-clean area, leave on 3 to 5 minutes. Repeat if necessary.  
Heavy deposits require application of CARBON-OFFTM when the fryer is cold.

DANGER: CORROSIVE. CONTAINS CAUSTIC SODA. Avoid inhaling spray 
mist. Do not spray near eyes or face. Wear chemical goggles. Avoid contact 
with skin and clothing. Wear rubber gloves when handling. If taken internally or 
sprayed in eyes, call a physician immediately. (See First Aid Treatment below). 
CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE: Do not puncture or incinerate container. Do 
not expose to heat or store at temperatures above 120°F. Use only as directed.

FIRST AID TREATMENT: IF SWALLOWED: DO NOT induce vomiting. Drink a 
mixture of vinegar and water or juice of lemon or grapefruit followed by milk 
or egg whites beaten with water. Call a physician or medical facility at once. 
IF IN EYES: Flush with large amount of water for at least 15 minutes. Call a 
physician immediately. IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air immediately. IF 
ON SKIN: Wash skin with soap and warm water. Remove contaminated clothing 
and launder before reuse. Call a physician if irritation persists.
DISPOSAL: Wrap empty container in paper and place in trash.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONSULT
SAFETY DATA SHEET

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
For Health & Safety Emergency Only:  800-255-3924

Ingredients (CAS#): Water (7732-18-5), Propylene Glycol (57-55-6), Sodium 
Hydroxide (1310-58-3), Propane/n-Butane (68476-86-8).

DESCRIPCIÓN
FOAM PLUSTM es un producto altamente concentrado para eliminar el carbón 
y la grasa de hornos, parrillas y asadores. FOAM PLUSTM se adhiere a las 
superficies verticales. Úsese en: estufas, hornos para pizzas, teteras a vapor y 
hornos transportadores. FOAM PLUSTM se puede utilizar de forma segura en: 
acero inoxidable, porcelana, acero templado, cerámica, vidrio y ladrillo. FOAM 
PLUSTM no genera los cáusticos aereos que se encuentran en los limpiadores 
de hornos en aerosol comunes.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Usar sobre superficies calientes de 180°F a 200°F. Recomendado para utili-
zar ÚNICAMENTE sobre porcelana, esmalte, hierro, acero inoxidable, cromo, 
cerámica y vidrio. NO usar sobre aluminio, superficies pintadas o linóleo.

HORNOS COMBINADOS, HORNOS Y PARRILLAS
1. AGITAR ANTES DE USAR.  2. Apague el termostato.  3. Deje enfriar la superficie a 
180°F - 200°F.  4. Aplique generosamente FOAM PLUSTM en las superficies calientes y 
deje actuar entre 15 y 30 segundos. (Aplíquelo primero en la parte superior y los lados 
de horno. Después aplíquelo en las superficies restantes minuciosamente).  5. Limpie 
con un trapo húmedo o una esponja.  6. Enjuague con una solución de vinagre y agua 
para neutralizar. (1 taza de vinagre por cada galón (3,8 litros) de agua.)  7. PARRILLAS: 
Vuelva a aplicar aceite mientras aún está caliente para evitar que se pegue.

ASADORES
1. AGITAR ANTES DE USAR.  2. Apague el termostato.  3. Deje enfriar la superficie a 
180°F - 200°F.  4. Lleve todos los accesorios al fregadero y aplique FOAM PLUSTM 
mientras aún está caliente.  5. Aplíquelo en el interior y exterior del asador, sin olvidar 
las puertas.  6. Déjelo actuar de 15 a 30 segundos.  7. Limpie con un trapo húmedo o 
una esponja.  8. Enjuague con una solución de vinagre y agua para neutralizar. (1 taza 
de vinagre por cada galón (3,8 litros) de agua.)

FREIDORAS
1. AGITAR ANTES DE USAR  2. Escurra la materia grasa de la freidora.  3. Aplique minuciosa 
e inmediatamente FOAM PLUSTM mientras la freidora está aún caliente (debería estar a 
unos 200OF [93OC]).  4. Déjelo actuar entre 15 y 30 segundos. 5. Limpie con un trapo 
húmedo o una esponja.  6. Enjuague con una solución de vinagre y agua para neutralizar. 
(1 taza de vinagre por cada galón (3,8 litros) de agua).

NOTA: Se puede dejar actuar a FOAM PLUSTM durante más tiempo en función de las condi-
ciones de la superficie que se quiere limpiar. En una superficie realmente difícil de limpiar, 
déjelo actuar de 3 a 5 minutos. Repita la operación si es necesario. Los residuos que 
estén muy pegados requieren que se aplique CARBON-OFFTM cuando la freidora esté fría.

PELIGRO: CORROSIVO. CONTIENE SODA CÁUSTICA. Evite inhalar el aerosol. No lo aplique 
cerca de los ojos o la cara. Use gafas protectoras para manipular compuestos químicos. 
Evite el contacto con la piel y la ropa. Lleve guantes de goma cuando lo manipule. Si se 
ingiere o se toma contacto con los ojos, llame a un médico inmediatamente. (Consulte el 
Tratamiento de Primeros Auxilios que aparece más adelante). CONTENIDO BAJO PRESIÓN: 
No perfore ni incinere el envase. No lo exponga al calor ni lo almacene a temperaturas 
superiores a 120°F (49°C). Úsese sólo como se indica.

TRATAMIENTO DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS
SI SE INGIERE: NO provoque el vómito. Beba una mezcla de vinagre y agua o jugo de limón 
o de toronja seguido de leche o claras de huevos batidas con agua. Llame a un médico o 
a un hospital inmediatamente. SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Láveselos con 
agua abundante durante al menos 15 minutos. Llame a un médico inmediatamente. SI 
SE INHALA: Lleve a la víctima al aire fresco inmediatamente. SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO 
CON LA PIEL: Lávese la piel con jabón y agua tibia. Quítese la ropa contaminada y 
lávela antes de volver a ponérsela. Llame a un médico si la irritación no desaparece.
ELIMINACIÓN: Envuelva el envase vacío en papel y tírelo a la basura.

PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN CONSULTE
LAS HOJAS DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

(SAFETY DATA SHEET)
MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS
Sólo para emergencias sanitarias y de seguridad, 

llame al: 800-255-3924
Numero Cas de Ingredientes: Agua (7732-18-5), Propilenglicol (57-55-6), Hidróxido de 
sodio (1310-58-3), Propano/n-Butano (68476-86-8).

Made in USA

SPRAY ON!SPRAY ON!
WIPE OFF!WIPE OFF!

DANGER:  CORROSIVE, MAY CAUSE BURNS AND 
EYE DAMAGE. IRRITANT TO EYES AND MUCOUS 

MEMBRANES. CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE.
Read carefully, other cautions on back panel.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
Net Wt. 19 oz. (539g)
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CLING OVEN,
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ROTISSERIE CLEANER

Phosphate Free  •  Non-Flammable  
No Chlorinated Solvents 

Leaves No Toxic Fumes or Odors
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Product Number

20119

HEALTH 3
FLAMMABILITY 1
REACTIVITY 1
PERSONAL B

NFPA

REACTIVITYHEALTH
HAZARD

FIRE HAZARD

SPECIAL

1
3     1

Jennifer
Specimen Red


